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SCHOOLCRAFT TOWNSHIP BOARD MEETING
09-14-2023

1.) Call to Order

2.) Pledge of Allegiance

3.) Roll Call

4.) Approval of Agenda

5.) Approval of Meeting Minutes 08-08-2023
6.) Approve List of Bills

7.) Acceptance of Treasurers Report

8.) Public Comment **

9.) New Business:
a.) Approve 2022-2023 SKCFA Draft Audit
b.) Discuss ARPA Preferred Expenditures
c.) Discuss Schoolcraft Historical Society request
d.) Approve Ordinance #284 Amendment to Zoning Map
e.) Approve Schoolcraft Library Appointment
f.) Swan Park Update- Troy Faulk

10.) Planning Commission Report
11.) ZBA Report

12.) Township Park Report

13.) SKCFA Report

14.) SCS&WA Report

15.) Members Time

16.) Adjourn

** pyblic Comment Limited to 3 Minutes



SCHOOLCRAFT TOWNSHIP BOARD MEETING
August 8, 2023  Zoom Video Conference

Call to Order: 6:00 p.m.

Members Present: Supervisor Ulsh, Clerk Mongreig, Treasurer Scoftt, Trustee Stafford and Trustee
Fryling.

Motion by Scott with second by Fryling to approve the Agenda as presented.
Unanimously carried.

Motion by Scott with second by Stafford to approve the Minutes of the meeting held July 11,
2023 with the correction of date in Citizens Time, from July 1, 2023 to July 11, 2023. Unanimously

carried.

Motion by Fryling with second by Stafford to approved the List of Bills as presented.
Unanimously carried.

Treasurer Scott reported:

Income for month of July 2023 $ 105,160.00
Expenditures $ 106,864.94
Balance June 2023 $ 632,515.29
Balance July 31, 2023 $ 630,810.35
Total ARPA Funds $ 500,117.21

Motion by Fryling with second by Mongreig to approve the Treasurer's Report as presented.
Unanimously carried.

New Business:
Motion by Scott with second by Mongreig to approve the Schoolcraft Township 2022-2023 draft

audit by Siegfried Crandall P.C. Unanimously carried.

Motion by Scott with second by Fryling to approve the amendments to the South Kalamazoo
County Fire Authority Articles of Incorporation. Unanimously carried.

Motion by Mongreig with second by Stafford to adopt the Local Jurisdiction Resolution of the

2022 Kalamazoo County Hazard Mitigation Plan.
Roll Call Vote: Fryling — yes, Scott — yes, Ulsh —yes, Mongreig — yes, and Stafford - yes.

Unanimously carried.

The Board discussed the Schoolcraft Township ARPA and Charter Township survey results.

The Board tabled the Schoolcraft Historical Society request for one month. Unanimously
carried.



Motion by Ulsh with second by Fryling to extend an invitation for an informational meeting with
Western Michigan Materials Management Coadlition, “Future of Materials Management in West
and Southwest Michigan.” Unanimously carried.

Motion by Ulsh with second by Fryling to extend the METRO ACT RIGHT OF WAY PERMIT
EXTENSION TO Michigan Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T Michigan (“AT&T”) which expires
December 31, 2023. The extension is for a term to end on December 31, 2028. Unanimously

carried.

Treasurer Scott asked for a letter of request from the Sunset Lake Association to begin the
creation of the Sunset Lake Aquatic Vegetation Program (2025-2029).

Planning Commiission: Approved a dog training facility on Morris Industrial Drive. Discussed
mailing of a Land Use Plan survey.

South Kalamazoo County Fire Authority: The Authority has purchased a new fire truck which the
Authority hopes to have paid for in three years. Trustee Frying is working with the chief on
weekly incident reports to be issued to townships.

Members Time:

Trustee Fryling told the board about the August 27, 2023, 2:00 p.m. dedication and unveiling of
the new Abraham Lincoln Statue at Bronson Park.

Treasurer Scott announced that full board packets will be available at the Schoolcraft Township
website schoolcrafttownshipmi.gov prior fo each meeting.

Scott is awaiting implementation of the new [T provider, Hi-Tech.

Clerk Mongreig and Deputy Brown will be attending Michigan Election Security Experience on
September 12, 2023.

The Regular Meeting of Schoolcraft Township Board has been rescheduled to Thursday,
September 14, 2023 at 6:00 p.m.

Motion by Scott with second by Fryling to adjourn the meeting at 7:20 p.m.

Virginia M. Mon&?gl?erk
Township of Schoolcrgft
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¢ Schoolcraft Twp TRANSACTIONS FROM 08/02/2023 TO 09/07/2023

Date JNL Type DESC Reference # AMT ENC/BDGT CHG BALANCE AVAILABLE
Fund 101 GENERAL FUND

08/02/2023 101-101-702.000 TRUSTEE WAGES BEG. BALANCE 1,350.00 3,350.00
08/31/2023 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 08/31/2023 350.00 1,700.00 3,000.00
09/07/2023 101-101-702.000 TRUSTEE WAGES END BALANCE 1,700.00 3,000.00
08/02/2023 101-101-715.000 TRUSTEE PAYROLL TAXES BEG. BALANCE 103.28 271.72
08/31/2023 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 08/31/2023 26.77 130.05 244.95
09/07/2023 101-101-715.000 TRUSTEE PAYROLL TAXES END BALANCE 130.05 244.95
08/02/2023 101-171-702.000 SUPERVISOR WAGES BEG. BALANCE 16,666.68 33,333.32
08/31/2023 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 08/31/2023 4,166.67 20,833.35 29,166.65
09/07/2023 101-171-702.000 SUPERVISOR WAGES END BALANCE 20,833.35 29,166.65
08/02/2023 101-171-715.000 SUPERVISOR PAYROLL TAXES BEG. BALANCE 271.87 453.13
08/31/2023 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 08/31/2023 67.97 339.84 385.16
09/07/2023 101-171-715.000 SUPERVISOR PAYROLL TAXES END BALANCE 339.84 385.16
08/02/2023 101-171-716.000 SUPERVISOR PENSION BEG. BALANCE 1,666.64 3,333.36
08/31/2023 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 08/31/2023 416.66 2,083.30 2,916.70
09/07/2023 101-171-716.000 SUPERVISOR PENSION END BALANCE 2,083.30 2,916.70
08/02/2023 101-171-720.000 SUPERVISOR HEALTH INSURNANCE BEG. BALANCE 2,083.32 4,166.68
08/31/2023 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 08/31/2023 520.83 2,604.15 3,645.85
09/07/2023 101-171-720.000 SUPERVISOR HEALTH INSURNANCE END BALANCE 2,604.15 3, 645.85
08/02/2023 101-215-702.000 CLERK WAGES BEG. BALANCE 17,566.68 35,133.32
08/31/2023 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 08/31/2023 4,391.67 21,958.35 30,741.65
09/07/2023 101-215-702.000 CLERK WAGES END BALANCE 21,958.35 30,741.65
08/02/2023 101-215-715.000 CLERK PAYROLL TAXES BEG. BALANCE 286.56 483.44
08/31/2023 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 08/31/2023 71.65 358.21 411.79
09/07/2023 101-215-715.000 CLERK PAYROLL TAXES END BALANCE 358.21 411.79
08/02/2023 101-215-716.000 CLERK PENSION BEG. BALANCE 1,756.64 3,513.36
08/31/2023 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 08/31/2023 439.16 2,195.80 3,074.20
09/07/2023 101-215-716.000 CLERK PENSION END BALANCE 2,195.80 3,074.20
08/02/2023 101-215-720.000 CLERK HEALTH INSURNACE BEG. BALANCE 2,196.64 4,393.36
08/31/2023 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 08/31/2023 549.16 2,745.80 3,844.20
09/07/2023 101-215-720.000 CLERK HEALTH INSURNACE END BALANCE 2,745.80 3,844.20
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FROM 101-101-702.000 TO 223-000-801.000
TRANSACTIONS FROM 08/02/2023 TO 09/07/2023

Date JNL Type DESC

Reference # AMT ENC/BDGT CHG BALANCE AVAILABLE
08/02/2023 101-253-702.000 TREASURER WAGES BEG. BALANCE 17,566.68 35,133.32
08/31/2023 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 08/31/2023 4,391.67 21,958.35 30,741.65
09/07/2023 101-253-702.000 TREASURER WAGES END BALANCE 21,958.35 30,741.65
08/02/2023 101-253-715.000 TREASURER PAYROLL TAXES BEG. BALANCE 286.56 483.44
08/31/2023 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 08/31/2023 71.65 358.21 411.79
09/07/2023 101-253-715.000 TREASURER PAYROLL TAXES END BALANCE 358.21 411.79
08/02/2023 101-253-716.000 TREASURER PENSION BEG. BALANCE 1,756.64 3,513.36
08/31/2023 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 08/31/2023 439.16 2,195.80 3,074.20
09/07/2023 101-253-716.000 TREASURER PENSION END BALANCE 2,195.80 3,074.20
08/02/2023 101-253-720.000 TREASURER HEALTH INSURNACE BEG. BALANCE 2,196.64 4,393.36
08/31/2023 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 08/31/2023 549.16 2,745.80 3,844.20
09/07/2023 101-253-720.000 TREASURER HEALTH INSURNACE END BALANCE 2,745.80 3,844.20
08/02/2023 101-257-702.000 ASSESSOR WAGES BEG. BALANCE 6,000.00 12,000.00
08/31/2023 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 08/31/2023 1,500.00 7,500.00 10,500.00
09/07/2023 101-257-702.000 ASSESSOR WAGES END BALANCE 7,500.00 10,500.00
08/02/2023 101-257-715.000 ASSESSOR PAYROLL TAXES BEG. BALANCE 459.00 916.00
08/31/2023 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 08/31/2023 114.75 573.75 801.25
09/07/2023 101-257-715.000 ASSESSOR PAYROLL TAXES END BALANCE 573.75 801.25
08/02/2023 101-257-801.000 ASSESSOR CONTRACTED SERVICES BEG. BALANCE 17,492.00 35,254.00
08/31/2023 AP INV AUGUST CONTRACTED SERVICES 08312023 4,373.00 21,865.00 30,881.00
09/07/2023 101-257-801.000 ASSESSOR CONTRACTED SERVICES END BALANCE 21,865.00 30,881.00
08/02/2023 101-262-727.000 ELECTIONS SUPPLIES BEG. BALANCE 590.04 2,409.96
08/10/2023 AP INV MASTER CARDS/ID CARDS 4695 88.05 678.09 2,321.91
08/28/2023 AP INV ELECTION SUPPLIES 228651 186.26 864.35 2,135.65
09/07/2023 AP INV AV BALLOT ENVELPOES 118698/99 462.01 1,326.36 1,673.64
09/07/2023 101-262-727.000 ELECTIONS SUPPLIES END BALANCE 1,326.36 1,673.64
08/02/2023 101-265-727.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS SUPPLIES BEG. BALANCE 535.66 64.34
08/10/2023 AP INV COOLER RENTAL 2179342 10.79 546.45 53.55
08/10/2023 GJ JE AMAZON-CLEANING SUPPLIES 2806 35.79 582.24 17.76
09/07/2023 101-265-727.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS SUPPLIES END BALANCE 582.24 17.76
08/02/2023 101-265-801.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS CONTRACTED SERVICES BEG. BALANCE 700.00 1,700.00
08/31/2023 AP INV OFFICE JANITORIAL 08312023 100.00 800.00 1,600.00
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101-265-801.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS CONTRACTED SERVICES (Continued)

09/07/2023 101-265-801.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS CONTRACTED SERVICES END BALANCE 800.00 1,600.00
08/02/2023 101-265-850.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS TELEPHONE BEG. BALANCE 2,636.36 1,863.64
08/09/2023 GJ JE STAR 2 STAR 2802 289.13 2,925.49 1,574.51
08/10/2023 GJ JE COMCAST 2805 153.94 3,079.43 1,420.57
09/07/2023 101-265-850.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS TELEPHONE END BALANCE 3,079.43 1,420.57
08/02/2023 101-265-920.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS ELECTRIC BEG. BALANCE 1,165.78 3,834.22
08/16/2023 GJ JE IMP 2814 386.72 1,552.50 3,447.50
09/07/2023 101-265-920.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS ELECTRIC END BALANCE 1,552.50 3,447.50
08/02/2023 101-265-929.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS GARBAGE BEG. BALANCE 113.93 186.07
08/22/2023 AP INV MONTHLY SERVICE 373198 28.44 142.37 157.63
09/07/2023 101-265-929.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS GARBAGE END BALANCE 142.37 157.63
08/02/2023 101-265-930.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS BLDG REPATIRS/MAINTENA BEG. BALANCE 6,161.93 (1,161.93)
08/10/2023 AP INV MONTHLY CONTRACTED SERVICES 2377315 36.00 6,197.93 (1,197.93)
08/23/2023 AP INV MONTHLY SERVICE 2389443 35,00 6,232.93 (1,232.93)
08/28/2023 AP INV MONTHLY SERVICE JUNE 2023 2366200 36.00 6,268.93 (1,268.93)
09/07/2023 101-265-930.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS BLDG REPAIRS/MAINTENA END BALANCE 6,268.93 (1,268.93)
08/02/2023 101-265-931.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS EQUIP REPAIRS/ MAINT BEG. BALANCE 1,032.18 (1,032.18)
08/10/2023 GJ JE AMAZON-BATTERIES FOR EXIT LIGHTS 2806 12.99 1,045.17 (1,045.17)
09/07/2023 101-265-931.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS EQUIP REPAIRS/ MAINT END BALANCE 1,045.17 (1,045.17)
08/02/2023 101-272-702.000 ADMINISTRATION WAGES BEG. BALANCE 10,693.75 19,306.25
08/15/2023 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 08/15/2023 1,350.00 12,043.75 17,956.25
08/31/2023 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 08/31/2023 1,500.00 13,543.75 16,456.25
09/07/2023 101-272-702.000 ADMINISTRATION WAGES END BALANCE 13,543.75 16,456.25
08/02/2023 101-272-715.000 ADMINISTRATION PAYROLL TAXES BEG. BALANCE 818.06 1,481.94
08/15/2023 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 08/15/2023 103.28 921.34 1,378.66
08/31/2023 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 08/31/2023 114.75 1,036.09 1,263.91
09/07/2023 101-272-715.000 ADMINISTRATION PAYROLL TAXES END BALANCE 1,036.09 1,263.91
08/02/2023 101-272-727.000 ADMINISTRATION SUPPLIES BEG. BALANCE 1,800.51 6,199.49
08/10/2023 GJ JE AMAZON 2806 46.18 1,846.69 6,153.31
08/31/2023 AP NV VARIOUS SUPPLIES 2506876-0 74.94 1,921.63 6,078.37
09/07/2023 101-272-727.000 ADMINISTRATION SUPPLIES END BALANCE 1,921.63 6,078.37
08/02/2023 101-272-728.000 ADMINISTRATION POSTAGE BEG. BALANCE

4,529.19 7,470.81
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101-272-728.000 ADMINISTRATION POSTAGE (Continued)
08/16/2023 GJ JE PITNEY BOWES 2812 2,018.50 6,547.69 5,452.31
09/07/2023 101-272-728.000 ADMINISTRATION POSTAGE END BALANCE 6,547.69 5,452.31
08/02/2023 101-272-751.000 ACMINISTRATION COMPUTER SFTWR/SUPPORT BEG. BALANCE 10,893.80 9,106.20
08/10/2023 GJ JE Z00M 2806 16.95 10,910.75 9,089.25
08/22/2023 AP INV SERVICE AGREEMENT 9263 1,150.00 12,060.75 7,939.25
09/07/2023 101-272-751.000 ADMINISTRATION COMPUTER SFTWR/SUPPORT END BALANCE 12,060.75 7,939.25
08/02/2023 101-272-804.000 ADMINISTRATION ENGINEERING BEG. BALANCE 7,957.44 (957.44)
08/10/2023 AP INV JULY CONTRACTED SERVICES 76130/31/32 396.00 8,353.44 (1,353.44)
09/07/2023 AP INV AUGUST SERVICES 76704/05/06 396.00 8,749.44 (1,749.44)
09/07/2023 101-272-804.000 ADMINISTRATION ENGINEERING END BALANCE 8,749.44 (1,749.44)
08/02/2023 101-272-901.000 ADMINISTRATION PRINTING/PUBLICATION BEG. BALANCE 2,599.93 400.07
08/10/2023 AP INV JULY LEGAL NOTICES K012587100 52.63 2,652.56 347.44
08/10/2023 AP INV JULY LEGAL NOTICES K012587100 393.80 3,046.36 (46.36)
08/23/2023 AP INV MONTHLY CHARGES K012587100 303.15 3,349.51 (349.51)
09/07/2023 101-272-901.000 ADMINISTRATION PRINTING/PUBLICATION END BALANCE 3,349.51 (349.51)
08/02/2023 101-272-958.000 ADMINISTRATION BANK FEES BEG. BALANCE 40.00 460.00
08/31/2023 GJ JE AUGUST 2023 CASH MGMT FEE 2835 10.00 50.00 450.00
09/07/2023 AP INV GASOLINE PARKS 12013 20.96 70.96 429.04
09/07/2023 101-272-958.000 ADMINISTRATION BANK FEES END BALANCE 70.96 429.04
08/02/2023 101-336-801.000 FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACT SERVICES BEG. BALANCE 84,046.90 111,953.10
09/07/2023 AP INV SEPTEMBER SERVICE 2023-30 16,809.38 100, 856.28 95,143.72
09/07/2023 101-336-801.000 FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACT SERVICES END BALANCE 100, 856.28 95,143.72
08/02/2023 101-372-702.000 COMPLIANCE WAGES BEG. BALANCE 3,348.00 8,152.00
08/15/2023 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 08/15/2023 432.00 3,780.00 7,720.00
08/31/2023 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 08/31/2023 648.00 4,428.00 7,072.00
09/07/2023 101-372-702.000 COMPLIANCE WAGES END BALANCE 4,428.00 7,072.00
08/02/2023 101-372-715.000 COMPLIANCE PAYROLL TAXES BEG. BALANCE 256.13 623.87
08/15/2023 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 08/15/2023 33.04 289.17 590.83
08/31/2023 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 08/31/2023 49.58 338.75 541,25
09/07/2023 101-372-715.000 COMPLIANCE PAYROLL TAXES END BALANCE 338.75 541.25
08/02/2023 101-372-801.000 COMPLIANCE CONTRACT SERVICES BEG. BALANCE 200.00 3,800.00
08/10/2023 AP INV JULY ORDINANCE ENFORCEMENT 4180 250.00 450.00 3,550.00
09/07/2023 101-372-801.000 COMPLIANCE CONTRACT SERVICES END BALANCE 450.00 3,550.00
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08/02/2023 101-372-860.000 COMPLIANCE MILEAGE BEG. BALANCE 937.50 1,762.50
08/15/2023 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 08/15/2023 118.13 1,055.63 1,644.37
08/31/2023 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 08/31/2023 178.75 1,234.38 1,465.62
09/07/2023 101-372-860.000 COMPLIANCE MILEAGE END BALANCE 1,234.38 1,465.62
08/02/2023 101-446-801.000 ROADS CONTRACT SERVICES BEG. BALANCE 15,051.47 284,948.53
08/15/2023 AP INV 2023 ROAD CONSTRUCTION 54189/90/91 12,363.27 27,414.74 272,585.26
08/15/2023 AP NV 2023 ROAD CONSTRUCTION 54189/90/91 3,045.00 30,459.74 269,540.26
08/15/2023 AP INV 2023 ROAD CONSTRUCTION 54189/90/91 3,612.67 34,072.41 265,927.59
09/07/2023 101-446-801.000 ROADS CONTRACT SERVICES END BALANCE 34,072.41 265,927.59
08/02/2023 101-448-920.110 STREET LIGHTS CANAL ZONE BEG. BALANCE 428.26 1,071.74
08/10/2023 GJ JE CONSUMERS 2803 113.21 541.47 958.53
09/07/2023 101-448-920.110 STREET LIGHTS CANAL ZONE END BALANCE 541.47 958.53
08/02/2023 101-448-920.120 STREET LIGHTS PRAIRIE EDGE 1 & 2 BEG. BALANCE 1,137.30 562.70
08/16/2023 GJ JE IMP 2822 160.71 1,298.01 401.99
09/07/2023 101-448-920.120 STREET LIGHTS PRAIRIE EDGE 1 & 2 END BALANCE 1,298.01 401.99
08/02/2023 101-448-920.130 STREET LIGHTS PRAIRIE EDGE 3 BEG. BALANCE 224.30 475.70
08/16/2023 GJ JE IMP 2820 55.95 280.25 419.75
09/07/2023 101-448-920.130 STREET LIGHTS PRAIRIE EDGE 3 END BALANCE 280.25 419.75
08/02/2023 101-448-920.150 STREET LIGHTS SUGAR ISLAND BEG. BALANCE 447.15 752.85
08/16/2023 GJ JE IMP 2821 111.38 558.53 641.47
09/07/2023 101-448-920.150 STREET LIGHTS SUGAR ISLAND END BALANCE 558,53 641.47
08/02/2023 101-448-920.160 STREET LIGHTS OTHER BEG. BALANCE 1,010.96 1,489.04
08/10/2023 GJ JE CONSUMERS 2803 56.60 1,067.56 1,432.44
08/10/2023 GJ JE CONSUMERS 2804 196.82 1,264.38 1,235.62
08/16/2023 GJ JE IMP 2821 55.68 1,320.06 1,179.94
09/07/2023 101-448-920.160 STREET LIGHTS OTHER END BALANCE 1,320.06 1,179.94
08/02/2023 101-567-801.000 CEMETERY LAWN CARE BEG. BALANCE 28,820.00 28,880.00
08/10/2023 AP INV AUGUST CONTRACTS/STORM CLEAN UP 24656/57/58 7,205.00 36,025.00 21,675.00
08/10/2023 AP INV AUGUST CONTRACTS/STORM CLEAN UP 24656/57/58 800.00 36,825.00 20,875.00
09/07/2023 AP INV MONTHYL SERVICE - SEPTEMBER 2023 24743/44/45 7,205.00 44,030.00 13,670.00
09/07/2023 101-567-801.000 CEMETERY LAWN CARE END BALANCE 44,030.00 13,670.00
08/02/2023 101-567-802.000 CEMETERY GRAVE OPENINGS BEG. BALANCE 7,600.00 17,400.00
08/31/2023 AP INV AUGUST BURIALS - 7 08312023 3,600.00 11,200.00 13,800.00
08/31/2023 Ap INV AUGUST 2023 BURIALS - 3 08312023 600.00 11,800.00 13,200.00
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101-567-802.000 CEMETERY GRAVE OPENINGS {Continued)

09/07/2023 101-567-802.000 CEMETERY GRAVE QPENINGS END BALANCE 11,800.00 13,200.00
08/02/2023 101-567-920.000 CEMETERY ELECTRIC BEG. BALANCE 315.14 1,184.86
08/16/2023 GJ JE HIGHWAY STREET 2813 11.06 326.20 1,173.80
08/16/2023 GJ JE CEMETERY ELECTRIC-SCHOOLCRAFT 2815 22.13 348.33 1,151.67
08/16/2023 GJ JE CEMETERY ELECTRIC-SCHOOLCRAFT 2817 12.38 360.71 1,139.29
08/16/2023 GJ JE CEMETERY ELECTRIC-SCHOOLCRAFT 2818 7.35 368.06 1,131.94
08/16/2023 GJ JE CEMETERY ELECTRIC~PORTAGE ROAD 2819 6.51 374.57 1,125.43
08/16/2023 GJ JE CEMETERY ELECTRIC-PORTAGE ROAD 2823 11.84 386.41 1,113.59
08/16/2023 GJ JE CEMETERY ELECTRIC-SCHOOLCRAFT 2824 6.51 392.92 1,107.08
09/07/2023 101-567-920.000 CEMETERY ELECTRIC END BALANCE 392.92 1,107.08
08/02/2023 101-567-929.000 CEMETERY GARBAGE BEG. BALANCE 227.88 572.12
08/22/2023 AP INV MONTHLY SERVICE 373198 56.88 284.76 515.24
09/07/2023 101-567-929.000 CEMETERY GARBAGE END BALANCE 284.76 515.24
08/02/2023 101-567-934.000 CEMETERY LAND REPATIRS/MAINTENANCE BEG. BALANCE 1,760.00 8,240.00
08/10/2023 AP INV VICKSBURG NORTH CEMETERY - RACCOON REM 31252 260.00 2,020.00 7,980.00
08/10/2023 GJ JE TREE REMOVAL 1/2 SCH CEMETERY 2811 (600.00) 1,420.00 8,580.00
08/28/2023 AP INV SCHOOLCRAFT CEMETERY TREE REMQOVAL 08282023 8,200.00 9,620.00 380.00
09/07/2023 AP INV MONTHYL SERVICE - SEPTEMBER 2023 24743/44/45 720.00 10,340.00 (340.00)
09/07/2023 101-567-934.000 CEMETERY LAND REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE END BALANCE 10,340.00 {340.00)
08/02/2023 101-567-970.000 CEMETERY CAPITAL OUTLAY BEG. BALANCE 250.00 9,750.00
08/23/2023 AP INV VETERAN MARKERS AND MEMORIAL DAY FLAGS 3202 557.62 807.62 9,192.38
09/07/2023 101-567-970.000 CEMETERY CAPITAL OUTLAY END BALANCE 807.62 9,192.38
08/02/2023 101-701-702.000 PLANNING WAGES BEG. BALANCE 1,455.00 9,545.00
08/08/2023 PRV CHK SUMMARY PRV 08/08/2023 3338 (50.00) 1,405.00 9,595.00
08/08/2023 PRI CHK SUMMARY PRI 08/08/2023 33675 50.00 1,455.00 9,545.00
08/31/2023 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 08/31/2023 450.00 1,905.00 9,095.00
09/07/2023 101-701-702.000 PLANNING WAGES END BALANCE 1,905.00 9,095.00
08/02/2023 101-701-715.000 PLANNING PAYROLL TAXES BEG. BALANCE 111.32 738.68
08/08/2023 PRV CHK SUMMARY PRV 08/08/2023 3338 (3.83) 107.49 742.51
08/08/2023 PRI CHK SUMMARY PRI 08/08/2023 33675 3.83 111.32 738.68
08/31/2023 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 08/31/2023 34.43 145.75 704.25
09/07/2023 101-701-715.000 PLANNING PAYROLL TAXES END BALANCE 145.75 704.25
08/02/2023 101-701-826.000 PLANNING LEGAL FEES BEG. BALANCE 0.00 4,500.00
08/28/2023 AP INV JULY LEGAL SERVICES 865008 202.50 202.50 4,297.50
09/07/2023 101-701-826.000 PLANNING LEGAL FEES END BALANCE 202.50 4,297.50
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Date JNL Type DESC Reference # AMT ENC/BDGT CHG BALANCE AVAILABLE
08/02/2023 101-701-901.000 PLANNING PRINTING/PUBLICATION BEG. BALANCE 806.79 3,693.21
